  Engineering Bulletin Introductory
No.894A/Aug. 2020
105℃
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Product specifications in this bulletin are subject to change without notice.Request our product specifications before purchase and/or use.
Please use our products based on the information contained in this bulletin and product specifications. Please contact us for mass production schedule.
                       NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 1971 1
KXQSeries

◆DIMENSIONS　［mm］
●Terminal Code : E
◆PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
E K X Q E M S
Supplement code
Size code
Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance code (ex. 47μF:470, 100μF:101)
Lead forming·taping code
Terminal code
Voltage code (ex. 400V:401, 450V:451)
Series code
Category
φ
d
L'
φ
D
'
15min 4min
Sleeve(PET:Brown)
Vent
Gas escape end seal
F±
0.
5
  Engineering Bulletin Introductory
No.894A/Aug. 2020
105℃
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Product specifications in this bulletin are subject to change without notice.Request our product specifications before purchase and/or use.
Please use our products based on the information contained in this bulletin and product specifications. Please contact us for mass production schedule.
                       NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 1971 2
KXQSeries
◆ STANDARD RATINGS
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(μF)
Case size
φD×L(mm) tanδ
Rated ripple
current
(mArms/105℃,120Hz)
Part No. WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(μF)
Case size
φD×L(mm) tanδ
Rated ripple
current
(mArms/105℃,120Hz)
Part No.
400
56 16×20 0.30 450 EKXQ401E□□ 560ML20S
450
47 16×20 0.30 400 EKXQ451E□□ 470ML20S
68 18×20 0.30 530 EKXQ401E□□ 680MM20S 62 16×25 0.30 510 EKXQ451E□□ 620ML25S
75 16×25 0.30 580 EKXQ401E□□ 750ML25S 62 18×20 0.30 510 EKXQ451E□□ 620MM20S
100 16×31.5 0.30 730 EKXQ401E□□ 101MLN3S 82 16×31.5 0.30 650 EKXQ451E□□ 820MLN3S
100 18×25 0.30 660 EKXQ401E□□ 101MM25S 82 18×25 0.30 640 EKXQ451E□□ 820MM25S
120 16×35.5 0.30 830 EKXQ401E□□ 121MLP1S 100 16×35.5 0.30 750 EKXQ451E□□ 101MLP1S
130 16×40 0.30 910 EKXQ401E□□ 131ML40S 110 18×31.5 0.30 800 EKXQ451E□□ 111MMN3S
130 18×31.5 0.30 860 EKXQ401E□□ 131MMN3S 120 16×40 0.30 860 EKXQ451E□□ 121ML40S
160 18×35.5 0.30 980 EKXQ401E□□ 161MMP1S 130 18×35.5 0.30 920 EKXQ451E□□ 131MMP1S
180 18×40 0.30 1,020 EKXQ401E□□ 181MM40S 160 18×40 0.30 980 EKXQ451E□□ 161MM40S
180 18×45 0.30 1,080 EKXQ401E□□ 181MM45S 180 18×45 0.30 1,000 EKXQ451E□□ 181MM45S
420
51 16×20 0.30 400 EKXQ421E□□ 510ML20S
68 16×25 0.30 510 EKXQ421E□□ 680ML25S
68 18×20 0.30 510 EKXQ421E□□ 680MM20S